7. PENSION PLAN (CONTINUED):

Allocation of Net Pension Liability and Pension Expense to Individual Employers

The following table shows LAFCO’s proportionate share of net pension liability over the
measurement period:

The proportion of the net pension liability was based on a projection of LAFCO’s long-
term share of contributions to the pension plans relative to the projected contributions of
all participating employers, actuarially determined. LAFCO’s proportionate share of the
net pension liability for the plan as of June 30, 2016 and 2017 was as follows:

Sensitivity of the Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the
Discount Rate

The following presents LAFCO’s proportionate share of the net pension liability using
the current discount rate of 7.25%, as well as what LAFCO’s proportionate share of the
net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-
perentage-point lower (6.25%) or 1-percentage-point higher (8.25%) than the current
rate:

(a) (b) (c) = (a) - (b)
Total Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Pension

Miscellaneous Liability Net Position Liability

Balance at: 6/30/2016 708,390$   594,209$   114,181$
Balance at: 6/30/2017 1,106,834   944,296   162,539

Net Changes during 2016-17 398,444$   350,087$   48,358$

Increase (Decrease)

Miscellaneous
Proportion - June 30, 2016 0.085%
Proportion - June 30, 2017 0.121%
Change - Increase (Decrease) 0.036%

Discount Rate - 1% Current Discount Rate Discount Rate + 1%
6.25% 7.25% 8.25%

Net Pension Liability 314,837$   162,539$   32,337$

IMPERIAL COUNTY
LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(CONTINUED)

30

7. PENSION PLAN (CONTINUED):

Amortization of Deferred Outflows and Deferred Inflows of Resources

Under GASB 68, actuarial gains and losses related to changes in total pension liability
and fiduciary net position are recognized in pension expense systematically over time.

The first amortized amounts are recognized in pension expense for the year the gain or
loss occurs. The remaining amounts are categorized as deferred inflows and deferred
outflows to be recognized in future pension expense.